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July 14, 1995 .

Mr. Carl A. Brizzi, Jr. e
7677 Helmsdale Drive
San Jose, California 95138

Ra: Airport Transfer Arrangements for Land Only Passandgers

Dear Mr. Brizzi:

I am in receipt of your letter of July 10, 1995. After more than 20
years in the travel business, I can amply empathize with the "empty

feeling" one experiences when a flight delay thoroughly bollixes up
one’s travel plans.

To answer your guestion as to why I made a special telephone call to
you teo inguire about your air flight schedule, I did s¢ in hopes that
we could assist in your transfer. Although transfers were to be
provided only for passengers utilizing the group air arranged for the
tour program, ocur Company attempts to assist all passengers in making

their individual air travel plans coordinate with those of the group
as a whole.

As I indicated in our telephone conversations, we ware happy to be

able %o arrange a Ttransfer to Bedford for you, ‘as the motorcoach
coming from Gatwick Airpe: li the group could divert into the
Heathrow Alrport complex to pick-up you and your wife. The plans were
contingent, however, on your ing able to be at the rende:vous point
at the specified tima. The driver waited &2t the hotel for an
additional lalf hour after the scheduled times end then, nly atfter
leaving a m==sage for at the hetel’s front desk, ft for Bedford with
the group

The spec 28 0T o rangemants wWere egquested 5E  to
etermine ether m plcl posgible. Becauze of ths i tment
to the re=t of the grou transfer them to Bedferd in = timely
fashion, wag not owm ion to monitor your individual flight
arrangems . In fact specifiocs ‘regarding the o at
Heathrow 't iweT He British ground ope:

Inclade your f£1i as they were not cha Iz
responeibllity of meatin gating vou at your £light.
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In addition, your return flight schedule was requested to determine
whether the group’s return transfer to Gatwick Airport could be
deviated to accommodate a stop at Heathrow. Because of the timing
involved, it was not possible. Your final documents, specifically in
the Departure Letter, a copy of which is enclosed, noted that you
would be bidding "the group adieu at the hotel" instead of
accompanying them to the airport. The fact that a transfer to
Heathrow Airport was not included should not have been "new news."

In regards to your comments regarding the increase in the tour price,
let me assure you that it was not your responsibility to fill the
tour. It was our responsibility, however, to fully inform you of the
terms and conditions of the tour. In the brochure, a copy of which is
enclosed with pertinent provisions highlighted, it was stated that the
tour cost was based on a minimum of 42 passengers and an exchange rate
of .64 British Pounds to 1 U.S. Dollar. It further states that if

these factors were to change, a price adjustment could occur without
prior notification.

Well, participation was roughly one~half of the projected amount and
the drop of the Dollar compounded the problem. We do not like to pass
on cost increases, but when necessary we do so as promptly and
personally as possible. That was the reason for personal telephone
calls made to you and the other tour participants. I did not want to
send an impersonal form letter on a matter of such importance.

Since 1990, with over 200 different group departures, we at
Tripmasters have been fortunate to have had to pass on price increases
for only five group departures. I find this fact to be a testimonial
to our successful attempts in pricing and participation planning. In
addition, our policy of personally contacting individual participants

subject to a price increase by telephone is virtually unheard of in
our :ndustry.

In regards to your aside concerning your assumption that the price

increase was nov rela.e: to airfares, please be assured that the
increase experienced by land only participants was directly related to
lanéd cost inc:  zses. rassengers who participated in the entire
prog::zm, incl® ‘ng alir from thelr hometcwns, enperienced larger
increases when ...e air component was factcred into their costs. The
lan® =1y incro =2 was *"e base from whic' “heir individual increases
wer. czlicuratec

c . ioup this Lonh rezponse, I obelieve that our <. + adeguately
iny ra2d you =z i o e terms and conditions of th: “our, and its
pric g, and trov we went the ewtra mile to help out -ssengers who
dec: .ed to ¢« o'~ oo thing® regarding air erre . sments. We
cle ©ly comm ©: . -+ -+ the eifcrts were made ta = modate you,
wit.ooout dnos ‘ e rest oin the group. e miceted by

te.: hone &0 " . wvia the Departure Letter - - here was a
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specific pick-up place and time for the transfer to Bedford and that
no return transfer to Heathrow was being arranged.

I, therefore, cannot agree with your assertion that the costs you
experienced should be borne by our Company. I am sorry for the hard
feelings that this has engendered, but we cannot reimburse you for
expenditures that were, and are, not our Company’s responsibility.

Best regards,
Tnfgnasrznsrqgnc.
IR/ C@w@
Rodney J. Obermiller
Vice esident - Sales
Enclosures

RJO/Jjr

cc: Mr. Russell A. Strong



have to take a taxi and what it would cost us.
I have stated my case and filed my claim.

_ I trust
lLaok upon it favorably and await your reply.

Yours truly,

Zarl &, Brizzi. Jr.
7677 Helmsdale Dvive
San Jose, California 93513%

66 New Road
Hayes, Harlington
Middlesex UB3 SAW

Tel : 081 897 2044
081 897 6767
081 759 2140

Fax : 081 759 5150

-

Date : ‘(’) 'S’/l/](?

Our Ref :
Your Ref :

Invoice To :

Details of journey !
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ik LA
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Goods / Passengers Names : Time: j! 4.

Mileage :

Fare :

Waiting :
E:m Grats

e
Van
\:

- L

Passenger's Signature TOTAL : }'I\J'

For office usc only. VAT will be charge on invoice.
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Fr. FHognev J. Obermiller
ITripmasters. Inc.

A9 Plainfield Avenue, N.E.
Hrand Faorde, Fichigan 4950%=1019

Cerar M. Obermiller.

What a surprise to receive vour letter of May 25, welcomira
us back from our trip to Enoland with the 206th Bomb Group
ASEN. Tour then only to find that vou were telling wus to
stuff the cost of our taxi fare from Heathrow Airport to
Bedford because our flight was 7 hours late in arriving.
Mavhe vou'fve never been left stranded at an airport of a
totally stranoe city betfore so how could know what an empty
feeling one experiences when it happens after a 10+ hour
fliaht and an 8 hour time change.

You have expl ained WE Y careful 1y that i WEE o
responfibiiity to get ourselves teo HBedford as best Wwe could
11 we did not make connections at the Ramada Inn with the
tour bus. Why then, did yvou make a special telephone call to
us, amkino the arrival time of our flinoht at Heathrow and
also the fliokht number. I would have assumed that vou passed
this information on to Witte Travel so that the coach dr iver
could check with the airline in case there was a delay.

Bince wa Al talkinn about responmi bl lity., WL didn't
hesitate to call us an advise us tHat it was going to cost LI
an addifticnal %200 per person because ven could not 111 the
Lo . Has this also our responsitil liev? 1 think pagil

Furthermore. I might assume that the additiensl cost Wi
related to increased airline fares of which we were not a3

fart and vet you chose. to charge ws &0 additional amount
AN |

Firtally, when we 11t London to oo $e Heathrow Alrport. we
werg told et the: last minute that the bixs could nat takes us

because Ll would take too muck o 1 me. Hemc®, 10 addition to
bhe &7 pounds it coet s 48 ot o Bediord By besd . 1% coiEt
ue gnother 27 pounds to get 1o the aivrport from the kotel 40
Lizrgley .
¥y Lberini | Ler, I  am ot Felpg Wt Ll L =i Luatian  fer the
=7 e Eason Fhat wm paid ) o ckhEe lann  Eaur  which, 16 mv
L I el Ty @l all oot s At E ke [ =] Bl marrived at
HEathrow d Fport wnkil e etk Heathirow  Alroort. 1 am.
U e et gy rakinn - (RN | T~ LAlm I roiolnTEs as 1Nl caEt e
o e i il iwlisminn theE et f i it er el Eran an Lk
| (AT & S, § RN 3 =1 I s vt Figa

F Bt | | the t==i T Teoan 1| I I T B al vphart bt

mLE Lo [T i Y 5 I I AL Ty That SnmoainT 1M e was The ong

Wty &l =2 LS EFE mornimnag ol CIay AEparturese that L Wi )
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/r/r uJIFHI'E incrense o W ke advantage of speciol sir fare discounde,  Should soch o sitvstion erise,

every effort will be made o finalize pending special fght arrangentenis of that ime alsg, 1T special
fhight arrangements. caneed be finslized in tme to pvoid the wir fare merease oF 1ake advantage of o
opecisl iy fore discount, or B they pre lsder changed, the sdduicial costs imobved will be the
respongibility of the pesenger.

SPECIAL LAND ARRAMGEMENTS: If you will be spending addiional thme in Ewrope, we will
bse happy 10 assist you with special lond srangements, such @ car rental, Evrailpasees, train dckets,
eic, We can also provide information on and make reservations for other tour packages.  As Tor
spocial hotel resepnations, we encaurage you to wall undl you are 1 Burope, wheee you will find
imseny pleasant, inexpensive gres inns ond bed-nnd-brenkfact bouses wi the range of 325 to 34 per
poin pet Taighit, - This fype of sccommadabion cannol be reserved 1o advance bt ie resdily available
ihroughout Birope, 1F you peefer to have sdvance hotel revervationes, we can cerainly make them for
yous however, the hotels we can book for you are apt io be in the range of 38 o0 $100 per room.,
In scddition, we must charpe a hoté booking fee of 35 per mom per botzl, Al requests for specind
land arrangements musd be recedved by Tripmasters, Ine, not less than o5 days prior fo deparfure,

TIME AWAY FROM THE TOUR: If yoo plan to-spend some time wway from the loor, advise
Tripmasters, Inc. in wodmg ned bess than 45 days prios w departure. In mony ceses, you will receive
credit for the nights you do'not stay o8 the botel with your our grodp. Mo credit can be given for
ey other services wolumburily missed by the iowr porticipant

FIMAL TOUR DOCUMENTS: Approsimaiely 10 doye prior o ithe deparfure, you will receive o
mavel documents packel contaming & fnal dav-by-day itinerery, o hotel mailing list, a passenger
pooining Est, fight schedules and departure mstructions, and luggage tags and decals. Monnally,
fight tickets are ninde available of the pirpart ol check-in tme.

RESPOMSIBILITY: As the tour operators, Trpmasters, Ine. and Wite Travel will be responsible
for supplying the services and accommesdntions outlined i the brochure as constibating the tour,
except io the extent that such services cannod be supplied, wholly or partizlly, owing to circumstances
beyond its control. In such cases, the tour operaiors will uwse their best efforts to supply alicrnative
services and accommodations, and no refunds will be granted provided that the ablernatives are
comparahle o the onginal services and sceommodations included in the tour cost, The tour operators
snd their agents, sponsces, organizers snd employess shall not be responsible for any injury, boss,
damagre, accidend, delay, imegularity or expense srising from strikes, weather, sickness, governmeats]
restnictons or regulations or from any act or omission o the part of any individual or compary
furnishing tranaportation, sccommodations or any other services io the oor participants; nos shall te
our operaiors e recponsible for any injures, denth, dammges; Joss or delay inoany means of
irenspartation ar by reassi of any evenl beyond its scteal comtrol.

I The tour cost as indicated in this brochure is bused on curent tariffs for hotels, sirlines and other

suppleers o be weed and on the infernstional exchange rates and proop size indicated in the rochare.
The cost is subject o sdjusiment withow prioe pobification in the event of chinges therzin.  [F such
an adjustment pesulls inowy dncresse of more than e percent of the advertised four cost, the
participant may eancel and receive 8 foll refund, provided that wnten notice of cancellation in
received by Tripmasieni, Tnc, within 10 days after the participant has: been notified of the ncTeEmE

Trpenasters, [nc. feserves the nght pnog eo deparmre to make changes in the toor doies or ilinerary
rwsting should circumeances make soch peosgary. 11 gignifican chonges in the routing sse mado
andfor if the dotes of the war seo chusged by more Bl (woe deyi, the panicipani may conce] and
receive a full refond, provided tal wones pobice of caneellston 4 peceived by Tripmasiers, Ine.
within 10 daye afer the parficipant heas baen nonfiod of e change,

In caem of ineeffcient pardicipaidon, Trpmesirs, Ine. may coneel the touar,  In the event of
oamzelation of the sic by Triprmasiers, oo, {5 Tsabdiy wall e lonii=d fo. 8 refund m foll of all
MEE pn"frl: by the pamicipaais. | avaiable, Tripgmesters, loo, will offer an alemaioe orp whnch th

pItrLCEpAETIY FAY Bocepl oe e



TERMS AND CONDITIONS
THE COST OF YOUR TOUR INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

AR TRANSPORTATION round trip from e ULS. 13 avanbable [rom sirports served by
Morthwesl Adrlings, Your tour cost, as meliecled on the cover puge of this brochure, is Based
on the region from which you will be dgungg Following are (he regions, with the applicable
state abbreviations hsted: East Coast; CT, DO, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, KY, N1, PA, KI, and
VT; Great Lakes: IL, [N, MI, OH, and 'WI; Souwth: AL AR, FL, GA KY, LA, MS, MO, OK,
SC, TH, TX, WA, and WV, West Coast: CA, NV, OR, and WA, Greal Plains: [A, MO, MR,
ES, NE, ND, and SD); and Rockies: AZ, OO0, 1D, MT, NM, UT, and WY,

Air ranspartation is hased on the nonrefundable/nonchangeable Advance Purchase Excursion
fure which requires a minimum stay of 7 days; maximum stay, 21 days. Tickeis are issued 45
days prioc to depeeriure, 15 an opporianity anses o Goket earbier 10 avoid an wr fare increase
or Io tuke advantage of a special ar fore reduction, passengers will be notified. Passengers who
cancel their reservations afler tickets are isswed will fodlest (he total air fare. This air fare
penaliy is in addition (o the penaltics as noted under " Cancellation and Refunds.” IF
cancellation resulis from the death of the passenger or an immediaie family member, as
documented by a deuh cenlificabe, the air fare penally will be waived,

LAND TRANSPORTATION for the complete itinerary by deluxe motorcoach. Ferry
transportation a8 ndicaied in the itinemry is also included,

ACCOMMODATIONS in superior toanizt- and modernde first-class hodels on the basis of two
permons shanng a room with private facilities, The supplement for anyone reguiring single
accomnmidations s 5450,

BREAKFAST DAILY AND THIRTEEN (13) TABLE D'HOTE DINNERS. Breakfast
typically includes toast, bread or rolls, butter and preserves. fricd cggs with sausage or bacon,
il juices and coffee or tea, Table d’hode dinner normally includes soup andfor salad andfor
appetizer, an entree of beef, pork, chicken or fish with vegetables and dessert. Table d'hote
dinner does not inclode any beverapes. Dinner is not included on May 17, 20 and 28,

AN ENGLISH-SPEAKING TOUR MANAGER to accompany the group from amival in
England until depariure from England, He will be assisied by local guides as needed.

SIGHTSEEING AND ADMISSION FEES in accordance wilh the dlingrary,

PORTERAGE of ane suitcase per person will be provided 10 the greatest extent possible. At
hotels that do nod have porers, Witte. Travel tour personnel will assist those participants unohle
to carry their o suaicases, Inosddition io the one swilcase, each passcnger may Carry one piece
of hand luggage.

TIPPING AND TAXES for all services included in the tour cost. Tipping to local guides is
also included, as are all hotel, Jocal povernment and abrport taxes. Tipping Lo the 1our manager
ind motorcoach driver is not included. We suggest a minimum tip of &.25 peer tour participani
per day 1o be divided between the 1our manager and driver.

THE COST OF YOUR TRIP DOES KOT INCLUDE passports, all fems of 4 personal
rnfure, opllonal excursiong, independent siphtsesing, Insernce, meals nated in the itinerry as
independent, bevernoes with dinner and any other ilems nol mentioned s incliesded,

NOTE: The tour cost is based on & proup of 42 passenzers and om exchange toles of 64

English pounds to 1,00 LLS. dollnr,

AMENDED TERMS AND CONDITIONS; Effective July 1, 1994, two pumngraphs of the
Temts and Conditions, a8 found on the Tripmasters, [ec. brochere shell, hove been amended.
Tliew: changes e bosed on the 1995 megoirements ol oer Insd and alr supplicrs and are a9
frllovwes:

RESERVATIONS AND PAYMENTS: To mpd servisfinns on this pour, compleie the
Ajrplicaiion Forom and returm f1 o indio: iiong w our requmed deposil. Forther poymients
i sicount gre due as follows

secoml Fayment: P i Janwdry 15, 15995

1l Poyment: e Mlorch B3, 19
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July 14, 1995 .

Mr. Carl A. Brizzi, Jr. e
7677 Helmsdale Drive
San Jose, California 95138

Ra: Airport Transfer Arrangements for Land Only Passandgers

Dear Mr. Brizzi:

I am in receipt of your letter of July 10, 1995. After more than 20
years in the travel business, I can amply empathize with the "empty

feeling" one experiences when a flight delay thoroughly bollixes up
one’s travel plans.

To answer your guestion as to why I made a special telephone call to
you teo inguire about your air flight schedule, I did s¢ in hopes that
we could assist in your transfer. Although transfers were to be
provided only for passengers utilizing the group air arranged for the
tour program, ocur Company attempts to assist all passengers in making

their individual air travel plans coordinate with those of the group
as a whole.

As I indicated in our telephone conversations, we ware happy to be

able %o arrange a Ttransfer to Bedford for you, ‘as the motorcoach
coming from Gatwick Airpe: li the group could divert into the
Heathrow Alrport complex to pick-up you and your wife. The plans were
contingent, however, on your ing able to be at the rende:vous point
at the specified tima. The driver waited &2t the hotel for an
additional lalf hour after the scheduled times end then, nly atfter
leaving a m==sage for at the hetel’s front desk, ft for Bedford with
the group

The spec 28 0T o rangemants wWere egquested 5E  to
etermine ether m plcl posgible. Becauze of ths i tment
to the re=t of the grou transfer them to Bedferd in = timely
fashion, wag not owm ion to monitor your individual flight
arrangems . In fact specifiocs ‘regarding the o at
Heathrow 't iweT He British ground ope:

Inclade your f£1i as they were not cha Iz
responeibllity of meatin gating vou at your £light.
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In addition, your return flight schedule was requested to determine
whether the group’s return transfer to Gatwick Airport could be
deviated to accommodate a stop at Heathrow. Because of the timing
involved, it was not possible. Your final documents, specifically in
the Departure Letter, a copy of which is enclosed, noted that you
would be bidding "the group adieu at the hotel" instead of
accompanying them to the airport. The fact that a transfer to
Heathrow Airport was not included should not have been "new news."

In regards to your comments regarding the increase in the tour price,
let me assure you that it was not your responsibility to fill the
tour. It was our responsibility, however, to fully inform you of the
terms and conditions of the tour. In the brochure, a copy of which is
enclosed with pertinent provisions highlighted, it was stated that the
tour cost was based on a minimum of 42 passengers and an exchange rate
of .64 British Pounds to 1 U.S. Dollar. It further states that if

these factors were to change, a price adjustment could occur without
prior notification.

Well, participation was roughly one~half of the projected amount and
the drop of the Dollar compounded the problem. We do not like to pass
on cost increases, but when necessary we do so as promptly and
personally as possible. That was the reason for personal telephone
calls made to you and the other tour participants. I did not want to
send an impersonal form letter on a matter of such importance.

Since 1990, with over 200 different group departures, we at
Tripmasters have been fortunate to have had to pass on price increases
for only five group departures. I find this fact to be a testimonial
to our successful attempts in pricing and participation planning. In
addition, our policy of personally contacting individual participants

subject to a price increase by telephone is virtually unheard of in
our :ndustry.

In regards to your aside concerning your assumption that the price

increase was nov rela.e: to airfares, please be assured that the
increase experienced by land only participants was directly related to
lanéd cost inc:  zses. rassengers who participated in the entire
prog::zm, incl® ‘ng alir from thelr hometcwns, enperienced larger
increases when ...e air component was factcred into their costs. The
lan® =1y incro =2 was *"e base from whic' “heir individual increases
wer. czlicuratec

c . ioup this Lonh rezponse, I obelieve that our <. + adeguately
iny ra2d you =z i o e terms and conditions of th: “our, and its
pric g, and trov we went the ewtra mile to help out -ssengers who
dec: .ed to ¢« o'~ oo thing® regarding air erre . sments. We
cle ©ly comm ©: . -+ -+ the eifcrts were made ta = modate you,
wit.ooout dnos ‘ e rest oin the group. e miceted by

te.: hone &0 " . wvia the Departure Letter - - here was a
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specific pick-up place and time for the transfer to Bedford and that
no return transfer to Heathrow was being arranged.

I, therefore, cannot agree with your assertion that the costs you
experienced should be borne by our Company. I am sorry for the hard
feelings that this has engendered, but we cannot reimburse you for
expenditures that were, and are, not our Company’s responsibility.

Best regards,
Tnfgnasrznsrqgnc.
IR/ C@w@
Rodney J. Obermiller
Vice esident - Sales
Enclosures

RJO/Jjr

cc: Mr. Russell A. Strong



have to take a taxi and what it would cost us.
I have stated my case and filed my claim.

_ I trust
lLaok upon it favorably and await your reply.

Yours truly,

Zarl &, Brizzi. Jr.
7677 Helmsdale Dvive
San Jose, California 93513%

66 New Road
Hayes, Harlington
Middlesex UB3 SAW

Tel : 081 897 2044
081 897 6767
081 759 2140

Fax : 081 759 5150
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A9 Plainfield Avenue, N.E.
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Cerar M. Obermiller.

What a surprise to receive vour letter of May 25, welcomira
us back from our trip to Enoland with the 206th Bomb Group
ASEN. Tour then only to find that vou were telling wus to
stuff the cost of our taxi fare from Heathrow Airport to
Bedford because our flight was 7 hours late in arriving.
Mavhe vou'fve never been left stranded at an airport of a
totally stranoe city betfore so how could know what an empty
feeling one experiences when it happens after a 10+ hour
fliaht and an 8 hour time change.

You have expl ained WE Y careful 1y that i WEE o
responfibiiity to get ourselves teo HBedford as best Wwe could
11 we did not make connections at the Ramada Inn with the
tour bus. Why then, did yvou make a special telephone call to
us, amkino the arrival time of our flinoht at Heathrow and
also the fliokht number. I would have assumed that vou passed
this information on to Witte Travel so that the coach dr iver
could check with the airline in case there was a delay.

Bince wa Al talkinn about responmi bl lity., WL didn't
hesitate to call us an advise us tHat it was going to cost LI
an addifticnal %200 per person because ven could not 111 the
Lo . Has this also our responsitil liev? 1 think pagil

Furthermore. I might assume that the additiensl cost Wi
related to increased airline fares of which we were not a3

fart and vet you chose. to charge ws &0 additional amount
AN |

Firtally, when we 11t London to oo $e Heathrow Alrport. we
werg told et the: last minute that the bixs could nat takes us

because Ll would take too muck o 1 me. Hemc®, 10 addition to
bhe &7 pounds it coet s 48 ot o Bediord By besd . 1% coiEt
ue gnother 27 pounds to get 1o the aivrport from the kotel 40
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every effort will be made o finalize pending special fght arrangentenis of that ime alsg, 1T special
fhight arrangements. caneed be finslized in tme to pvoid the wir fare merease oF 1ake advantage of o
opecisl iy fore discount, or B they pre lsder changed, the sdduicial costs imobved will be the
respongibility of the pesenger.

SPECIAL LAND ARRAMGEMENTS: If you will be spending addiional thme in Ewrope, we will
bse happy 10 assist you with special lond srangements, such @ car rental, Evrailpasees, train dckets,
eic, We can also provide information on and make reservations for other tour packages.  As Tor
spocial hotel resepnations, we encaurage you to wall undl you are 1 Burope, wheee you will find
imseny pleasant, inexpensive gres inns ond bed-nnd-brenkfact bouses wi the range of 325 to 34 per
poin pet Taighit, - This fype of sccommadabion cannol be reserved 1o advance bt ie resdily available
ihroughout Birope, 1F you peefer to have sdvance hotel revervationes, we can cerainly make them for
yous however, the hotels we can book for you are apt io be in the range of 38 o0 $100 per room.,
In scddition, we must charpe a hoté booking fee of 35 per mom per botzl, Al requests for specind
land arrangements musd be recedved by Tripmasters, Ine, not less than o5 days prior fo deparfure,

TIME AWAY FROM THE TOUR: If yoo plan to-spend some time wway from the loor, advise
Tripmasters, Inc. in wodmg ned bess than 45 days prios w departure. In mony ceses, you will receive
credit for the nights you do'not stay o8 the botel with your our grodp. Mo credit can be given for
ey other services wolumburily missed by the iowr porticipant

FIMAL TOUR DOCUMENTS: Approsimaiely 10 doye prior o ithe deparfure, you will receive o
mavel documents packel contaming & fnal dav-by-day itinerery, o hotel mailing list, a passenger
pooining Est, fight schedules and departure mstructions, and luggage tags and decals. Monnally,
fight tickets are ninde available of the pirpart ol check-in tme.

RESPOMSIBILITY: As the tour operators, Trpmasters, Ine. and Wite Travel will be responsible
for supplying the services and accommesdntions outlined i the brochure as constibating the tour,
except io the extent that such services cannod be supplied, wholly or partizlly, owing to circumstances
beyond its control. In such cases, the tour operaiors will uwse their best efforts to supply alicrnative
services and accommodations, and no refunds will be granted provided that the ablernatives are
comparahle o the onginal services and sceommodations included in the tour cost, The tour operators
snd their agents, sponsces, organizers snd employess shall not be responsible for any injury, boss,
damagre, accidend, delay, imegularity or expense srising from strikes, weather, sickness, governmeats]
restnictons or regulations or from any act or omission o the part of any individual or compary
furnishing tranaportation, sccommodations or any other services io the oor participants; nos shall te
our operaiors e recponsible for any injures, denth, dammges; Joss or delay inoany means of
irenspartation ar by reassi of any evenl beyond its scteal comtrol.

I The tour cost as indicated in this brochure is bused on curent tariffs for hotels, sirlines and other

suppleers o be weed and on the infernstional exchange rates and proop size indicated in the rochare.
The cost is subject o sdjusiment withow prioe pobification in the event of chinges therzin.  [F such
an adjustment pesulls inowy dncresse of more than e percent of the advertised four cost, the
participant may eancel and receive 8 foll refund, provided that wnten notice of cancellation in
received by Tripmasieni, Tnc, within 10 days after the participant has: been notified of the ncTeEmE

Trpenasters, [nc. feserves the nght pnog eo deparmre to make changes in the toor doies or ilinerary
rwsting should circumeances make soch peosgary. 11 gignifican chonges in the routing sse mado
andfor if the dotes of the war seo chusged by more Bl (woe deyi, the panicipani may conce] and
receive a full refond, provided tal wones pobice of caneellston 4 peceived by Tripmasiers, Ine.
within 10 daye afer the parficipant heas baen nonfiod of e change,

In caem of ineeffcient pardicipaidon, Trpmesirs, Ine. may coneel the touar,  In the event of
oamzelation of the sic by Triprmasiers, oo, {5 Tsabdiy wall e lonii=d fo. 8 refund m foll of all
MEE pn"frl: by the pamicipaais. | avaiable, Tripgmesters, loo, will offer an alemaioe orp whnch th
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS
THE COST OF YOUR TOUR INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:

AR TRANSPORTATION round trip from e ULS. 13 avanbable [rom sirports served by
Morthwesl Adrlings, Your tour cost, as meliecled on the cover puge of this brochure, is Based
on the region from which you will be dgungg Following are (he regions, with the applicable
state abbreviations hsted: East Coast; CT, DO, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, KY, N1, PA, KI, and
VT; Great Lakes: IL, [N, MI, OH, and 'WI; Souwth: AL AR, FL, GA KY, LA, MS, MO, OK,
SC, TH, TX, WA, and WV, West Coast: CA, NV, OR, and WA, Greal Plains: [A, MO, MR,
ES, NE, ND, and SD); and Rockies: AZ, OO0, 1D, MT, NM, UT, and WY,

Air ranspartation is hased on the nonrefundable/nonchangeable Advance Purchase Excursion
fure which requires a minimum stay of 7 days; maximum stay, 21 days. Tickeis are issued 45
days prioc to depeeriure, 15 an opporianity anses o Goket earbier 10 avoid an wr fare increase
or Io tuke advantage of a special ar fore reduction, passengers will be notified. Passengers who
cancel their reservations afler tickets are isswed will fodlest (he total air fare. This air fare
penaliy is in addition (o the penaltics as noted under " Cancellation and Refunds.” IF
cancellation resulis from the death of the passenger or an immediaie family member, as
documented by a deuh cenlificabe, the air fare penally will be waived,

LAND TRANSPORTATION for the complete itinerary by deluxe motorcoach. Ferry
transportation a8 ndicaied in the itinemry is also included,

ACCOMMODATIONS in superior toanizt- and modernde first-class hodels on the basis of two
permons shanng a room with private facilities, The supplement for anyone reguiring single
accomnmidations s 5450,

BREAKFAST DAILY AND THIRTEEN (13) TABLE D'HOTE DINNERS. Breakfast
typically includes toast, bread or rolls, butter and preserves. fricd cggs with sausage or bacon,
il juices and coffee or tea, Table d’hode dinner normally includes soup andfor salad andfor
appetizer, an entree of beef, pork, chicken or fish with vegetables and dessert. Table d'hote
dinner does not inclode any beverapes. Dinner is not included on May 17, 20 and 28,

AN ENGLISH-SPEAKING TOUR MANAGER to accompany the group from amival in
England until depariure from England, He will be assisied by local guides as needed.

SIGHTSEEING AND ADMISSION FEES in accordance wilh the dlingrary,

PORTERAGE of ane suitcase per person will be provided 10 the greatest extent possible. At
hotels that do nod have porers, Witte. Travel tour personnel will assist those participants unohle
to carry their o suaicases, Inosddition io the one swilcase, each passcnger may Carry one piece
of hand luggage.

TIPPING AND TAXES for all services included in the tour cost. Tipping to local guides is
also included, as are all hotel, Jocal povernment and abrport taxes. Tipping Lo the 1our manager
ind motorcoach driver is not included. We suggest a minimum tip of &.25 peer tour participani
per day 1o be divided between the 1our manager and driver.

THE COST OF YOUR TRIP DOES KOT INCLUDE passports, all fems of 4 personal
rnfure, opllonal excursiong, independent siphtsesing, Insernce, meals nated in the itinerry as
independent, bevernoes with dinner and any other ilems nol mentioned s incliesded,

NOTE: The tour cost is based on & proup of 42 passenzers and om exchange toles of 64

English pounds to 1,00 LLS. dollnr,

AMENDED TERMS AND CONDITIONS; Effective July 1, 1994, two pumngraphs of the
Temts and Conditions, a8 found on the Tripmasters, [ec. brochere shell, hove been amended.
Tliew: changes e bosed on the 1995 megoirements ol oer Insd and alr supplicrs and are a9
frllovwes:

RESERVATIONS AND PAYMENTS: To mpd servisfinns on this pour, compleie the
Ajrplicaiion Forom and returm f1 o indio: iiong w our requmed deposil. Forther poymients
i sicount gre due as follows

secoml Fayment: P i Janwdry 15, 15995

1l Poyment: e Mlorch B3, 19
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PERSONNEL RECORD UPDATE
306th BOME GROUP ASSOCIATION

Complete as much of this form as you wish, and return to Russell A. Strong, Secretary,
306th BG Association, 5323 Cheval Place, Charlotta, NC 28205,

I_.-‘
Date completed 3 A ?/-?.:_.f

: A
LAST MAME: S2,==, e FPIRST maMi: [“4.22 MI: A4  TITLE:

'3

Street address: 7477 H.Ff.i-"""i s D F D Telephone: }

City, Btate, Iip: Sa. Jeze= LA glp + 4195035 -

Date t.‘f birch: 5/?-’3'/1-1' Wife's pame: f"-'"'.-"..-'il -l‘-".-ﬂitl:i'.“i' M

College(s) atcended: ei-{,-,a.,.;,{ oF NES “BmAila Degreels): B 5 . A 4 Year(s): #//,

Last employment & job title & retirement date:
_'5'.."-;.1.-? = fg-ﬂ'ﬂfﬂ ~ Dowieiead {14‘-',-." - WA e )} P o

Reunlons attended: Ao =

Serial §#: F 748 /S Squadron: 265 Specialcy: Phans Forper

1 -~ ]
If combat, what erew: Fa oo ﬂfﬂ;,:,-,-";f..f}“f

Date joined 30&ch: !ﬂyﬁ“ P I
.I'""E-: 55,&.?&1‘."}1{1‘!- t:r.:f"-' ,."H', L T -!-'l-"llﬁ'r.‘:_u.-_,-",ﬂ_ Ao

Special dutiles or assignments w/306th:

Humber of wmissions flown: 35 Date of last mission: J9+ 7 P94

Date left 306th: o8 s&ei Highest rank/grade w/306th: 5/5#-;"

Other Bch AF units served with: Fdaag &

Top service assignmenc afcer 306ch:

USAF retirement date: =7 »& oy Rank/grade: f/rfé -l

Coples of old 306ch orders, either from the Group or Scation l11, or amy of the
squadrons or other unics serving with che 306th, are sought by the secrecary, as
wpany of these do not appear in any collections of macterials in Federal files:

If you knew of others who served wich the 306th whoe do not appear in the current
directory, please add their names and current/WWII hometownsfor other addresses
to the back of this sheet so that searches may be implemented to add them to our

present 30&6th roscer.
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